DYNAN Bryan

Born: c 1852 Mt Shannon, Galway, Ireland
Died: 19 Jul 1930 (78) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father: John Dynan 1814 - 1887
Mother: Margaret Mary Geoghean 1818 - 1892
Married: c 1878 Dublin, Ireland
McNAMARA Margaret Elizabeth

Born: c 1854 Athlone, Ireland
Died: 7 Oct 1930 (76) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father:

Mother:

Children:

Dynan Norah

Born: 9 Feb 1882

Died: 9 Jul 1964 (82) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ
Married: 2 Sep 1905 Masterton, NZ
Waldie Douglas Campbell

Born: 8 Jun 1877 Lochee, Dundee, Scotland
Died: 8 Nov 1965 (88) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Dynan Margaret (Maggie)

Born: 9 Oct 1884 Waipara, NZ

Died: 14 Apr 1945 (61) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 26 Jun 1912

Monahan Thomas Clinton

Born: 17 Nov 1870

Died: 31 Jul 1946 (76) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
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Dynan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Dynan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Dynan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Wilkinson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Lizzie

15 Apr 1887

12 Jun 1974 (87) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ
Bernard

21 Aug 1892 Johnsonville, NZ

1 Jun 1975 (83) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ
WW1, enlisted 27 May 1917, Pvt, 42nd reinforcements

Nora
30 Apr 1897
20 Nov 1938 (41) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ
11 Jan 1924
William George
1898
21 Oct 1971 (73) Palmerston Nth,NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: (2"%) 2 Jan 1940

Dunn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Dynan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Dalton
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Dorothy Mary

28 Dec 1900

11 Apr 1992 (92) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Annie

12 Feb 1899 Shannon, NZ

4 Aug 1975 (76) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

21 Nov 1928
Michael Joseph

31 May 1899

8 Apr 1966 (67) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ



Property:
Bryan:

Railway Block 6, Lots 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73
Cambridge St

1903 - 1922
Margaret:

Railway Block 6, Lots 77, 78 Cambridge St 1906 - 1911
NOTES:

See obituary x 2

Margaret on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition
(shown as married, with 4 people in total & 1 building)

Electoral Rolls:

Bryan Margaret
1890 Lougham Labourer
1896 Levin Platelayer Levin Married
1900 Levin Platelayer Levin Married
1905/06 Levin Platelayer Levin Married
1911 Levin Platelayer Levin Married
1914 Levin Platelayer Levin Married
1919 Levin Platelayer Levin Married
1928 Cambridge St Farmer Levin Married
Douglas Norah
1911 Wellington Stationer Wellington Married
1914 Waitotara Settler Wellington Married
1919 Waitotara Farmer Wellington Married
1928 Waitotara Farmer Waitotara Married
1935 Makakaho Farmer Makakaho Married
1938 Makakaho Farmer Makakaho Married
1946 Waitotara Farmer Waitotara Married
1949 Wanganui Retired Wanganui Married
1954 Wanganui Retired Wanganui Married
1957 Wanganui Factory Worker Wanganui Married
Thomas Margaret
1896 Wellington Car Driver
1900 Wellington Car Driver
1905/06  Wellington Carter St Pats College Spinster
1911 Wellington Carter Wellington Spinster
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1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1919
1928
1935
1938

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
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Wellington Carter
Wellington Carter
Wellington Contractor
Wellington Contractor
Wellington Contractor
Lizzie

Cambridge St, Levin  Spinster
Cambridge St, Levin  Spinster
Wellington Spinster
Wellington Spinster
Cambridge St, Levin  Spinster
Cambridge St, Levin  Spinster
Cambridge St, Levin  Spinster
Cambridge St, Levin  Spinster

271 Cambridge St, Levin Spinster
271 Cambridge St, Levin Spinster
271 Cambridge St, Levin Spinster
207 Cambridge St, Levin Spinster
207 Cambridge St, Levin Spinster
Bernard

Tokomaru Labourer
Wellington Brigadesman
Wellington Brigadesman
Wellington Brigadesman
Wellington Brigadesman
Wellington Brigadesman

271 Cambridge St
271 Cambridge St
271 Cambridge St
207 Cambridge St
207 Cambridge St

William
Wellington
Cambridge St
Wellington
Wellington

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Brigadesman

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter

Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Nora

Levin
Wellington
Wellington

Dorothy
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1969
1972
1978
1981

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
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Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Michael

York St, Levin
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St

285 Cambridge St
285 Cambridge St
213 Cambridge St
213 Cambridge St

Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Annie
Camb. St
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow



