DYNAN Bryan

Born: c 1852 Mt Shannon, Galway, Ireland

Died: 19 Jul 1930 (78) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father: John Dynan 1814 – 1887 Mother: Margaret Mary Geoghean 1818 – 1892

Married: c 1878 Dublin, Ireland

McNAMARA Margaret Elizabeth

Born: c 1854 Athlone, Ireland

Died: 7 Oct 1930 (76) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Father: Mother:

Children:

Dynan Norah

Born: 9 Feb 1882

Died: 9 Jul 1964 (82) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: 2 Sep 1905 Masterton, NZ

Waldie Douglas Campbell

Born: 8 Jun 1877 Lochee, Dundee, Scotland

Died: 8 Nov 1965 (88) Wanganui, NZ Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Dynan Margaret (Maggie)

Born: 9 Oct 1884 Waipara, NZ Died: 14 Apr 1945 (61) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 26 Jun 1912

Monahan Thomas Clinton

Born: 17 Nov 1870

Died: 31 Jul 1946 (76) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Dynan Lizzie

Born: 15 Apr 1887

Died: 12 Jun 1974 (87) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Dynan Bernard

Born: 21 Aug 1892 Johnsonville, NZ

Died: 1 Jun 1975 (83) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

WW1, enlisted 27 May 1917, Pvt, 42nd reinforcements

Dynan Nora

Born: 30 Apr 1897

Died: 20 Nov 1938 (41) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Married: 11 Jan 1924

Wilkinson William George

Born: 1898

Died: 21 Oct 1971 (73) Palmerston Nth, NZ Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: (2nd) 2 Jan 1940

Dunn Dorothy Mary

Born: 28 Dec 1900

Died: 11 Apr 1992 (92) Palmerston Nth, NZ Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Dynan Annie

Born: 12 Feb 1899 Shannon, NZ Died: 4 Aug 1975 (76) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Married: 21 Nov 1928

Dalton Michael Joseph

Born: 31 May 1899

Died: 8 Apr 1966 (67) Levin, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Property:

Bryan:

Railway Block 6, Lots 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73

Cambridge St

1903 - 1922

Margaret:

Railway Block 6, Lots 77, 78 Cambridge St

1906 - 1911

NOTES:

See obituary x 2

Margaret on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as married, with 4 people in total & 1 building)

Electoral Rolls:

	Bryan		Margaret		
1890	Lougham	Labourer			
1896	Levin	Platelayer	Levin	Married	
1900	Levin	Platelayer	Levin	Married	
1905/06	Levin	Platelayer	Levin	Married	
1911	Levin	Platelayer	Levin	Married	
1914	Levin	Platelayer	Levin	Married	
1919	Levin	Platelayer	Levin	Married	
1928	Cambridge St	Farmer	Levin	Married	
	Douglas		Norah		
1911	Wellington	Stationer	Wellington	Married	
1914	Waitotara	Settler	Wellington	Married	
1919	Waitotara	Farmer	Wellington	Married	
1928	Waitotara	Farmer	Waitotara	Married	
1935	Makakaho	Farmer	Makakaho	Married	
1938	Makakaho	Farmer	Makakaho	Married	
1946	Waitotara	Farmer	Waitotara	Married	
1949	Wanganui	Retired	Wanganui	Married	
1954	Wanganui	Retired	Wanganui	Married	
1957	Wanganui	Factory Worker	Wanganui	Married	
	Thomas		Margaret		
1896	Wellington	Car Driver			
1900	Wellington	Car Driver			
1905/06	Wellington	Carter		lege Spinster	
1911	Wellington	Carter	Wellington	Spinster	

1914 1919 1928 1935 1938	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Contr			Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married
1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Cambridge St, Le Cambridge St, Le Wellington Wellington Cambridge St, Le Cambridge St, Le Cambridge St, Le Cambridge St, Le 271 Cambridge S	vin vin vin vin t, Lev t, Lev t, Lev	in in in	ster ster ster ster ster ster		
1014	Bernard					
1914 1919	Tokomaru		Labo	urer		
1928	Wellington		Briga	adesman		
1935	Wellington		_	ndesman		
1938	Wellington		_	desman		
1946	Wellington		_	ndesman		
1949 1954	Wellington 271 Cambridge S	+	Retir	ndesman		
1957	271 Cambridge S		Retir			
1963	271 Cambridge S		Retir			
1969	207 Cambridge S		Retir			
1972	207 Cambridge S	t	Retir	ed		
	William				Nora	
1919	Wellington		Briga	idesman		
1928	Cambridge St		•	enter	Levin	Married
1935	Wellington		•	enter	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington		Carp	enter	Wellington	Married
					Dorothy	
1946	Palmerston Nth		Build		PN	Married
1949	Palmerston Nth		Build		PN	Married
1954	Palmerston Nth		Build		PN	Married
1957 1963	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth		Build Build		P N P N	Married Married
1909	i diffici stoff fitti		Dana			, larrica

1969 1972 1978 1981	Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Retired	PN	Married Widow Widow Widow
	Michael		Annie	
1928	York St, Levin	Labourer	Camb. St	Spinster
1935	Cambridge St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1938	Cambridge St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1946	Cambridge St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1949	Cambridge St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1954	Cambridge St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1957	285 Cambridge St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1963	285 Cambridge St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1969	213 Cambridge St		Levin	Widow
1972	213 Cambridge St		Levin	Widow

D32 5